
2023 Plaza South Committees   
 

 

BUILDING & GROUNDS COMMITTEE 
Tony Pimentel, Chair   29A 617-930-1917 tony@pimentelcc.com 
Maureen Zolobus    22N 954-254-1848 maureenzolobus@gmail.com 
Joe Salines    16P 954-568-1408 joes02148@aol.com 
Salvatore Rizzo    16N 954-565-2222 salandpatty@comcast.net 
Aser Frisch    7A 954-564-4824 frischrealty@comcast.net 
Joanne Pisano    9P 954-630-1877 jpisano5@me.com 
Emilio Ronco    PHH 416-984-9154 emilio@fairgatehomes.com 
 
FINANCE & INSURANCE COMMITTEE 
John DiGregoria, Chair   9B 914-714-9942 jdigregorio@gmail.com 
Bill Cohen    7L 954-530-2314 patbillcohen@comcast.net 
Aser Frisch    7A 954-564-4824 frischrealty@comcast.net 
Bill Knauf     11F 954-990-5406 wmknauf@comcast.net 
Sandy Strum    18P 631-848-8102 ststrum@comcast.net 
 
FITNESS FACILITY COMMITTEE 
John Kleinfeldt, Chair   17H 914-671-2870 johnkayaxp@aol.com 
Marion Fass    3P 608-751-6167 fassm@beloit.edu 
Joe Salinas    16P 617-839-9566 joe02148@aol.com 
Juan Pascual    4F   juanp827@aol.com 
Roger Jauhal    6P 647-210-9191 sontehomes@gmail.com 
Sal Rizzo     16N 586-615-0797 salandpatty@comcast.net 
Sandy Strum    18P 631-848-8102 ststrum@comcast.net 

MEMBERSHIP & WELCOMING COMMITTEE 
Joanne Pisano, Chair   9P 954-630-1877 jpisano5@me.com 
Shirley Oberg    19A 954-567-9020 shirleyo@eliteprintandmail.com 
 
PERSONNEL & PROCEDURES COMMITTEE 
Nick Tortorella, Chair   15A 917-499-2343 ntort@aol.com  
 
ACTIVITIY COMMITTEE    
Susan Werstil, Chair   21K 732-616-3585 swerstil@aol.com 
William Knauf    11F 954-990-5406 wmknauf@comcast.net 
Valerie Tauby    22D 514-993-8542 vtauby@hotmail.com 
Emma Falbo    20N 954-561-1660 
Nancy Magarelli    02K 954-900-3469 pmagarelli@sevenviewchrysler.com 
Nick Tortorella    15A 516-840-6990 jgtort@aol.com 
Janet Tortorella    15A 917-499-2343 ntort@aol.com 
 
TECHNOLOGY AND COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE 
Jim Vitkus    22G 718-570-6065 jimvitkus@hotmail.com 
 
LANDSCAPE COMMITTEE 
Shirley Oberg  Chair   19A 954-567-9020 shirleyo@eliteprintandmail.com 
Luise Read      27C 954-533-0635 luise4now@aol.com 
Linda Young    22P 954-561-3244 lindakyoung@aol.com 
Maureen Zolobus    22N 954-254-1848 maureenzolobus@gmail.com 
Jim Vitkus    22G 718-570-6065 jimvitkus@hotmail.com 
Juan Pascual    4F   juanp827@aol.com 
 
COVENANT ENFORCEMENT COMMITTEE 
Karen Knauf    11F 954-990-5406 newmexkaren@comcast.net 
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